GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ASPL1110 is a low dropout, positive linear regulator with very low quiescent current. It
can supply 300mA output current with a input range from 1.7V to 7V, which makes it
suitable for all kinds of applications.
ASPL1110 uses advanced CMOS technology to achieve very low dropout voltage
(300mV @300mA). Fast structural design achieves 75dB PSRR at 1kHz while still
maintaining a small 50uA quiescent current.
Trimming technique is used to guarantee output voltage accuracy within  2%.

TSOT23-3L SOT23-5L TDFN1*1-4L
VIN 3 1 4 Power Input
GND 1 2 2 Ground
CE  3 3 Chip Enable(Active-high)
NC  4  No Internal Connection
VOUT 2 5 1 Output of the Regulator
ASPL1110
7V,300mA,High PSRR,High Speed LDO
www.ascendsemi.com 0755-86970486专注于设计实用性模拟IC及系统级芯片解决方案
NOV 2021 Version1.0 2/12
CE
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Package Voltage
option
Marking Shipping
ASPL1110-10ZA-R TSOT23-3L 1.0V IJAYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-12ZA-R TSOT23-3L 1.2V IJCYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-15ZA-R TSOT23-3L 1.5V IJFYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-18ZA-R TSOT23-3L 1.8V IJIYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-25ZA-R TSOT23-3L 2.5V IJPYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-28ZA-R TSOT23-3L 2.8V IJSYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-30ZA-R TSOT23-3L 3.0V IJVYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-33ZA-R TSOT23-3L 3.3V IJYYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-36ZA-R TSOT23-3L 3.6V IJbYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-07ZD-R SOT23-5L 0.7V IJ7YWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-10ZD-R SOT23-5L 1.0V IJAYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-12ZD-R SOT23-5L 1.2V IJCYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-15ZD-R SOT23-5L 1.5V IJFYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-18ZD-R SOT23-5L 1.8V IJIYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-21ZD-R SOT23-5L 2.1V IJLYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-25ZD-R SOT23-5L 2.5V IJPYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-28ZD-R SOT23-5L 2.8V IJSYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-30ZD-R SOT23-5L 3.0V IJVYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-33ZD-R SOT23-5L 3.3V IJYYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-36ZD-R SOT23-5L 3.6V IJbYWX Tape and Reel,3k
ASPL1110-10TG-R TDFN1*1-4L     1.0V    aA
    YW
Tape and Reel,5k
Tape and Reel,5k
ASPL1110-12TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 1.2V  aC
YW
ASPL1110-15TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 1.5V  aF
YW
Tape and Reel,5k
ASPL1110-18TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 1.8V  aI
YW
Tape and Reel,5k
ASPL1110-25TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 2.5V  aP
YW
Tape and Reel,5k
Tape and Reel,5k
ASPL1110-28TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 2.8V  aS
YW
ASPL1110-30TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 3.0V  aV
YW
Tape and Reel,5k
ASPL1110-33TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 3.3V  aY
YW
Tape and Reel,5k
ASPL1110-36TG-R TDFN1*1-4L 3.6V  ab
YW
Tape and Reel,5k
ASPL1110
7V,300mA,High PSRR,High Speed LDO
www.ascendsemi.com 0755-86970486专注于设计实用性模拟IC及系统级芯片解决方案
NOV 2021 Version1.0 3/12
BLOCK DIAGRAM
TSD
Enable
Current Limit
Bandgap
CE
VIN VOUT
NC
GND
1
3
2
4
5
ASPL1110 Block diagram - SOT23-5L
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS